(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Seven hundred twenty (720) Switchblade 

300 (SB300) All Up Rounds (AURs) (includes 
35 fly-to-buy AURs). 

One hundred one (101) SB300 fire control 
systems (FCS). 

Non-MDE: The following non-MDE will 
also be included: first line spares packs; op-
erator manuals; operator and maintenance 
training; logistics and fielding support; Lot 
Acceptance Testing (LAT); U.S. Government

[...]

blade 300 Anti-Personnel and Anti-Armor 
Loitering Missile System 
The Taipei Economic and Cultural Rep-

resentative Office in the United States 
(TECRO) has requested to buy seven hundred 
twenty (720) Switchblade 300 (SB300) All Up 
Rounds (AURs) (includes 35 fly-to-buy AURs) 
and one hundred one (101) SB300 fire control 
systems (FCS). The following non-Major De-
fense Equipment will also be included: first 
line spares packs; operator manuals; oper-
ator and maintenance training; logistics and 
fielding support; Lot Acceptance Testing 
(LAT); U.S.